

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77017802
Name	Summerdown Dark Chocolate Peppermint Crisps
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate 77% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, vanilla extract), Sugar 21%, Black Mitcham Peppermint Oil.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	For allergens see ingredients in bold. May also contain traces of milk and tree nuts.
Net Quantity	170g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. Ideal conditions between 10-18°C.
Manufacturer's name and address	Four Rivers Food & Drink Co. Summerdown Farms Ltd Summerdown Basingstoke Hampshire RG23 7EX
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2179 kJ / 519 kcal (per 100g)
Fat	28.2g
Of which saturated	16.8g
Carbohydrate	63.1g
Of which sugars	53.6g
Fibre	5.9
Protein	4.7g
Salt	0.005g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y